Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 03-07-2003



102383188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
Patent and Trademark Office

F COMMERCE Crademark Office

		,023631	00		Attorney Docket No. 115011
					Adding Denet (W. 11391)
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Masaaki YANAGISAWA 2-24-03	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: February 12, 2003			
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is: February 12, 2003
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)
	20	9176322 Additional numbers att	 ached?		
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	Na	ame: Mario A. Costantino	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 139298)
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
9.	the Ma	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Trio A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: February 24, 2003
	1 110	omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages i	ncludi	ng co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2

03/06/2003 LMUELLER 00000162 29176322

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0210

	Docket No.:	•
	ASSIGNMENT	
(1.0)		
(1-8) Insert	(1) Masaaki YANAGISAWA (4)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)(5)(3) (6)	
Inventor (b)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	valuable
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to	
	and hereby does assign, transfer set over to	assign,
(9) Insert Name	and hereby does absign, crambies set over to	
of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORPORATION	
(10) Insert Addre		
of Assignee		
,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and inte	rest for
	the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention	
	all applications for patent including any and all divisions, contin	
	substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reiss	
	reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11) Insert Ident	rifi- (11) Binoculars	
cation, such as	s	
Title, Case Nu	mber (Case No. <u>115011</u>)	
of Foreign App		
cation Number	United States of America	
(12) Insert Date	of	
Singing of	(12) on <u>February 12, 2003</u>	
Application		
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
Identification		
for filed appl:	ications filed February 24, 2003	
1) The undersi	gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application	and any
continuing, divis	sional or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assign	nment in
connection with su	uch application as the Assignee may deem necessary.	
2) The undersig	gned agree(s)to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which	nmay be
declared concerni	ng this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Ass	ignee in
every way possible	e in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.	
The undersig	med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents, and perform any act which may be nece	ssary in
connection with c	claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Pro	perty or
similar agreements	5.	
4) The undersig	gned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or co	nfirm by
reissue or reexami	ination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.	
5) The undersig	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all	Letters
Patents of the Uni	ited States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue appl	ications
to the said Assign	nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) fu	.ll right
to convey the ent:	ire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not exec	oute any
agreements in cont		
	gned hereby $\operatorname{grant}(s)$ the firm of OLIFF & $\operatorname{BERRIDGE}$ the power to insert on this assign	
further identifica	ation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite	d States
Patent and Tradema	ark Office for recordation of this document.	
	ereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned n	
Date <u>Xelu 1</u>	2.2003 Name of Inventor Masaaki Yanagisawa (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	SEAL)
	Name of Inventor	SEAL)
-	should preferably by signed before: (a) a Notary public if within the U.S.A.	
(b) a U.S. Consul	l if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witne	sses who

also sign here:

___ Witness_

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0211